
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003165-2024 

Contract

Pathology Managed Service Contract

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003165

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e332  

Published 31 January 2024, 10:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Contact

John Smith

Email

j.smith115@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003165-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003165-2024
mailto:j.smith115@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pathology Managed Service Contract

Reference number

DN501953

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111800 - Pathology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Managed Service Contract for CHFT, MYTT and LTHT

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Leeds Teaching Hospitals

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Competitive Dialogue Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023487

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/023487-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS LTD

Park View Watchmoor Park

Frimley

GU15 3YL

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

03050664

Internet address

http://www.siemens.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £125,000,000

Lowest offer: £120,000,000 / Highest offer: £141,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.siemens.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Lot 1 award

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court (Technology and Construction Court)

Rolls Building, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T17:56:13+0100
	TCPDF




